ESSB 5873 - H AMD 572 By Representative Cox

NOT ADOPTED 4/09/2009

```
On page 1, line 8, after "specifications" strike "shall" and
 1
 2 insert "((shall)) may"
 3
      On page 1, line 17, after "specifications" strike "shall" and
 5 insert "((shall)) may"
 6
      On page 2, line 4, after "specifications" strike "shall" and
 8 insert "((shall)) may"
 9
      On page 2, line 8, after "specifications" strike "shall" and
10
11 insert "((shall)) may"
12
13
      On page 2, line 17, after "specifications" strike "shall" and
14 insert "((shall)) may"
15
16
     On page 2, line 21, after "specifications" strike "shall" and
17 insert "((shall)) may"
18
19
      On page 2, line 25, after "specifications" strike "shall" and
20 insert "((shall)) may"
21
22
      On page 2, line 30, after "specifications" strike "must" and
23 insert "may"
24
    On page 2, line 34, after "specifications" strike "must" and
25
26 insert "may"
27
```

5873-S.E AMH COX HELA 067

Official Print - 1

On page 3, line 1, after "specifications" strike "must" and insert 2 "may"

3

EFFECT: Makes the apprenticeship utilization requirements permissive rather than required.

--- END ---